

ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL

Dhonekhona, 792103, Namsai (Dist) Arunachal Pradesh Affiliated To CBSE: Affiliation No. 2230102 Ph. 8921229352, 6009933748

Ref. No: 25/06/23/sps0023

Date 05/06/2023

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned do hereby declare that the St. Paul school Dhonekhona (school No-35514, affiliation no 2230102) District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh shall follow the CBSE Affiliation bye- laws as governed by the central board of secondary education, Delhi . Further the school shall not increase the number of sections more than 15 (fifteen) as reported by IC without specific approval of the board.

> Geffghatt principal

Place Dhonekhona

lallun

Correspondent St. Paul School Dhonekhona, Dist.Namsai Arunachal Pradesh-792103



St pauls school Dhonekhona DIST-Namsai AP

Principal St. Paul School Dhonekhona, Dist.Namsai Arunachal Pradesh- 792103